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CLUBS and CASTERS 
 
Chicago Angling and Casting Club 
Bill Peters 
Elmer Bergendahl 
John Seroczynski 
Pam Peters 
Phil Seroczynski 
 
Cincinnati Casting Club 
Andy Statt 
Becky Statt 
Beth Statt 
Doug Statt 
Larry Moffet 
Orville Hansell 
 
Golden Gate Angling and Casting Club 
Alice Gillibert 
Bobby Spear 
Chris Korich 
Elaine Gong 
Henry Mittel 
John Field 
Steve Rajeff 
Tom Gong 
 
Long Beach Casting Club 
Bob Middo 
Larry Allen 
 
Scarborough Fly and Bait Casting Club 
George Monroe 
Gord Deval 
Sheila Deval 
 
Seattle Casting Club 
Bill VanNatter 
Charles Judy 
Peg VanNatter 
 

St. Louis Fly and Bait Casting Club 
Dale Lanser 
Ed Lanser 
Jim Lanser 
 
Toledo Casting Club 
Dick Fujita 
Zack Willson 
 
Toronto Sportsmen’s Association 
Bill Wattie 
Brenda Newhouse 
Charlie Phillips 
Gus Beushausen 
Kevin Carriero 
Leah Banks 
Martina Badstuebner 
Pete Edwards 
Ross MacSporran 
Ryan Wardly 
 
Individual Members 
Baker Burke 
Nancy Burke 
 
Blue Grass Sportsmen’s League 
Bill Burke 
Bill Clements 
Bob Dixon 
David Roberts 
Dennis Dixon 
Jessi Johnson 
Lu Ann Johnson 
Patrick McFadden 
Thomas Robinson 
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5/8 oz. Two-Hand Revolving Spool Distance 
 
 

 Women 18 g 2-H Rev-Sp. Dist. 

1 Pam Peters  252 
2 Martina Badstuebner  191 
3 Beth Statt  174 

 
 

 Senior Men 18 g 2-H Rev-Sp. Dist. 

1 Bill Clements  325 
2 Kevin Carriero  315 
3 Bill Burke  304 

4 Zack Willson  290 
5 George Monroe  285 
6 Elmer Bergendahl  276 

7 Dick Fujita  274 
8 Gus Beushausen  240 
9 Tom Gong  239 

10 Ross MacSporran  186 
11 Gord Deval  0 

 
 

 Men 18 g 2-H Rev-Sp. Dist. 

1 Henry Mittel  374 
2 Steve Rajeff  367 
3 David Roberts  330 

4 Larry Allen  327 
5 Patrick McFadden  309 
6 Dennis Dixon  308 

7 Andy Statt  302 
8 Bob Middo  288 
9 John Field  260 
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5/8 oz. Two-Hand Spin Distance 
 
 

 Senior Women 18 g 2-H Spin Distance 

1 Peg VanNatter  229* 
2 Elaine Gong  186 

* 
New National Record     

 
 

 Women 18 g 2-H Spin Distance 

1 Pam Peters  270 
2 Martina Badstuebner  254 
3 Beth Statt  227 
4 Nancy Burke  208 

 
 

 Senior Men 18 g 2-H Spin Distance 

1 Kevin Carriero  350 
2 Bill Clements  334 
3 Zack Willson  321 

4 Gus Beushausen  307 
5 Bill Burke  302 
6 Elmer Bergendahl  293 

7 Tom Gong  287 
8 Dick Fujita  281 
9 Ross MacSporran  277 

10 George Monroe  258 
11 Gord Deval  0 

 
 

 Men 18 g 2-H Spin Distance 

1 Steve Rajeff  384 
2 Henry Mittel  382 
3 Larry Allen  362 

4 Dennis Dixon  358 
5 David Roberts  352 
6 Andy Statt  333 

7 Patrick McFadden  332 
7 Bob Middo  332 
9 John Field  310 
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Two-Hand Fly Distance 
 
 

 Women 2-Hand Fly Distance 

1 Pam Peters  179* 
2 Beth Statt  142 

* 
New National Record 

 
 

 Senior Men 2-Hand Fly Distance 

1 Zack Willson  200 
2 Bill Clements  192 
3 George Monroe  169 

4 Tom Gong  163 
5 Gord Deval  160 
6 Dick Fujita  159 
7 Elmer Bergendahl  134 

 
 

 Men 2-Hand Fly Distance 

1 Henry Mittel  257 
2 Steve Rajeff  252 
3 Bob Middo  240 

4 Dennis Dixon  234 
5 Patrick McFadden  205 
6 Andy Statt  201 

7 Larry Allen  193 
8 John Field  187 
9 David Roberts  183 
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One-Hand Fly Distance 
 

 Women 1-Hand Fly Distance 

1 Pam Peters  145* 
2 Martina Badstuebner  132+ 
3 Beth Statt  105 

* 
New National Record   

+ 
Above old Record 

 
 

 Senior Men 1-Hand Fly Distance 

1 Charlie Phillips 165 
2 Zack Willson  155 
3 Bill Clements  145 

4 Tom Gong  131 
5 George Monroe  129 
6 Dick Fujita  117 

7 Elmer Bergendahl  115 
8 Gord Deval  91 

 
 

 Men 1-Hand Fly Distance 

1 Steve Rajeff  225 
2 Henry Mittel  204 
3 Dennis Dixon  174 

4 Bob Middo  172 
5 Larry Allen  170 
6 Andy Statt  151 

7 David Roberts  149 
8 Patrick McFadden  141 
8 John Field  141 
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Angler’s Fly Distance 
 

 Senior Women Angler’s Fly Distance 

1 Alice Gillibert  115 
2 Elaine Gong  112 
3 Peg VanNatter  110 

 
 

 Women Angler’s Fly Distance 

1 Pam Peters  135 
2 Brenda Newhouse  134 
3 Beth Statt  122 
4 Martina Badstuebner  121 

 
 

 Senior Men Angler’s Fly Distance 

1 Tom Gong  157 
2 Bill Clements  152 
3 Kevin Carriero  151 

4 Charlie Phillips  148 
5 Zack Willson  142 
6 Bill VanNatter  131 

7 Bill Burke  128 
8 John Seroczynski  127 
9 George Monroe  122 

10 Dick Fujita  120 
11 Elmer Bergendahl  111 
12 Gord Deval  105 

 
 

 Men Angler’s Fly Distance 

1 Henry Mittel  169 
2 Steve Rajeff  167 
3 David Roberts  161 (158) 

4 Chris Korich  161 (144) 
5 Bob Middo  158 
6 Larry Allen  155 

7 Patrick McFadden  153 
8 Dennis Dixon  144 
9 Andy Statt  137 

10 John Field  129 
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1/4 oz. Spin Distance 
 

 Senior Women ¼ oz. Spin Distance 

1 Alice Gillibert  181 
2 Elaine Gong  152 
3 Peg VanNatter  141 

 
 Women ¼ oz. Spin Distance 

1 Pam Peters  200 
2 Nancy Burke  189 
3 Martina Badstuebner  183 

4 Brenda Newhouse  171 
5 Beth Statt  154 

 
 Senior Men ¼ oz. Spin Distance 

1 Bill Burke  260 
2 Kevin Carriero  258 
3 Dick Fujita  254 

4 Charlie Phillips  253 
5 Zack Willson  247 
6 Bill Clements  242 

7 Gord Deval  223 
8 Elmer Bergendahl  203 
9 Gus Beushausen  197 

9 Tom Gong  197 
11 Bill VanNatter  174 
12 George Monroe  157 

 
 Men ¼ oz. Spin Distance 

1 Larry Allen  300 
2 Henry Mittel  294 
3 Chris Korich  292 

4 Patrick McFadden  285 
5 Bob Middo  262 
6 Steve Rajeff  254 

7 David Roberts  252 
8 Dennis Dixon  248 
9 Andy Statt  237 

10 John Field  221 

 
 Intermediates ¼ oz. Spin Distance 

1 Ryan Wardly  171 
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5 wt Combination 
 

   Senior Women  5 wt Combination 

1 Peg VanNatter 3780 

 
 

 Women 5 wt Combination 

1 Pam Peters 3840 
2 Beth Statt 3550 

 
 

 Senior Men 5 wt Combination 

1 Bill VanNatter 4160 
2 Bill Burke 3880 
3 Bill Clements 3800 

4 George Monroe 3550 

 
 

 Men 5 wt Combination 

1 Steve Rajeff 6120 
2 David Roberts 4980 
3 Chris Korich  4940 

4 Larry Allen 4300 
5 Andy Statt 4270 
6 John Field 4260 

7 Dennis Dixon 3460 
8 Patrick McFadden 3020 
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Dry Fly Accuracy 
 
 

 Senior Women  

1 Alice Gillibert  95* 
2 Elaine Gong  88 
3 Peg VanNatter  86 

* 
New National Record 

 
 
 

 Senior Men  

1 Bill Wattie  97 
2 Charlie Phillips  96 (77) 
3 Zack Willson  96 (76) 

4 Kevin Carriero  95 
5 Bill Burke  94 
6 Dick Fujita  93 

7 Bill Clements  92 
8 Bill Peters  91 
9 Tom Gong  90 

10 Elmer Bergendahl  88 
11 Charles Judy  87 
12 George Monroe  86 

13 Bill VanNatter  85 
14 Bobby Spear  83 
14 Larry Moffet  83 

16 Orville Hansell  82 
17 Gord Deval  79 

 

 

 Women  

1 Brenda Newhouse  95 
2 Pam Peters  93 
3 Beth Statt  91 

4 Martina Badstuebner  82 
5 Becky Statt  75 

 
 

 Men  

1 Steve Rajeff  99 (95) 
2 Chris Korich  99 (94) 
3 David Roberts  97 (92) 

4 Henry Mittel  97 (88) 
5 Larry Allen  95 
6 Patrick McFadden  89 

6 Bob Middo  89 
8 John Field  88 
8 Andy Statt  88 

10 Dennis Dixon  86 
11 Dale Lanser  79 
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1/4 oz. Plug Accuracy 
 

 
   Senior Women  

1 Alice Gillibert  77 
2 Elaine Gong  76 
3 Peg VanNatter  73 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   Senior Men  

1 Bill Wattie  94 (92) 
2 Bill Clements  94 (91) 
3 Charlie Phillips  93 

4 Kevin Carriero  92 
5 Pete Edwards  90 
6 Bobby Spear  89 

6 Zack Willson  89 
6 Bill Burke  89 
6 Bill Peters  89 

10 Dick Fujita  88 
11 Larry Moffet  87 
12 Phil Seroczynski  84 

12 George Monroe  84 
14 Elmer Bergendahl  82 
15 Bill VanNatter  79 

16 Tom Gong  75 
16 Gord Deval  75 
18 Gus Beushausen  74 
19 Orville Hansell  69 

 
 
 
 

 

   Women  

1 Brenda Newhouse  87 
2 Lu Ann Johnson  86 
3 Martina Badstuebner  83 

4 Beth Statt  79 
5 Pam Peters  77 
6 Nancy Burke  75 

7 Becky Statt  74 
8 Sheila Deval  69 

 
 

   Men  

1 Steve Rajeff  99 
2 David Roberts  96 (96) 
3 Dennis Dixon  96 (86) 

4 Henry Mittel  93 
5 Chris Korich  90 
5 Larry Allen  90 

7 John Field  87 
7 Patrick McFadden  87 
9 Andy Statt  86 

10 Bob Middo  75 

 
 

   Intermediates  

1 Leah Banks  81 
2 Ryan Wardly  77 
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Trout Fly Accuracy 
 

 

   Senior Women  

1 Peg VanNatter  91 
2 Elaine Gong  88 
3 Alice Gillibert  87 

 
 

   Senior Men  

1 Ed Lanser  97# 
2 Charlie Phillips  95 
3 Bill Clements  93 

4 Bill Wattie  92 
4 Bobby Spear  92 
6 Zack Willson  91 

7 Charles Judy  89 
7 Larry Moffet  89 
9 Dick Fujita  88 

10 Bill Peters  86 
11 Kevin Carriero  85 
11 Bill Burke  85 

13 Bill VanNatter  84 
13 Tom Gong  84 
15 Gord Deval  82 

16 George Monroe  81 
17 Elmer Bergendahl  78 
18 Orville Hansell  76 

# Ties National Record     

 

   Women  

1 Pam Peters  95 
2 Brenda Newhouse  93 
3 Beth Statt  86 

 
 

   Men  

1 Steve Rajeff  100# 
2 Chris Korich  98 (100) 
3 Henry Mittel  98 (99) 

4 Bob Middo  97 
5 David Roberts  95 
5 Andy Statt  95 

7 Larry Allen  94 
8 Dale Lanser  90 
9 John Field  89 

10 Doug Statt  86 
11 Dennis Dixon  80 
11 Jim Lanser  80 
13 Patrick McFadden  78 

# Ties National Record 
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Bass Bug Accuracy 
 

 

   Senior Women   

1 Elaine Gong  91* 
2 Peg VanNatter  87 
3 Alice Gillibert  86 

* New National Record     
 

   Senior Men  

1 Kevin Carriero 90 (90) 
2 Bill VanNatter 90 (82) 
3 Bill Clements 89 (92) 

4 Bill Wattie 89 (91) 
5 Bobby Spear  86 
5 Bill Burke  86 

7 Charlie Phillips  84 
7 Dick Fujita  84 
9 Bill Peters  83 

9 Tom Gong  83 
9 Charles Judy  83 

12 Zack Willson  81 

13 Ed Lanser  80 
14 Elmer Bergendahl  79 
14 Gord Deval  79 

16 Larry Moffet  77 
17 Orville Hansell  76 
18 George Monroe  70 

 

 

   Women  

1 Brenda Newhouse 95   
2 Pam Peters  83   
3 Beth Statt  75   

 
 

   Men  

1 Chris Korich  98 
2 Steve Rajeff  96 
3 Andy Statt  94 

4 Henry Mittel  93 
5 David Roberts  91 
5 Larry Allen  91 

7 Dennis Dixon  89 
8 John Field  88 
9 Bob Middo  86 

10 Doug Statt  85 
11 Patrick McFadden  83 
12 Dale Lanser  82 
13 Jim Lanser  78 
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3/8 oz. Plug Accuracy 
 

   Senior Women     

1 Elaine Gong  96* 
2 Alice Gillibert  88+ 
3 Peg VanNatter  70 

* New National Record    
+ Above Old Record     

 
 
 
 

   Senior Men  

1 Zack Willson  96 (90) 
2 Bill Clements  96 (84) 
3 Kevin Carriero  95 

4 Bobby Spear  94 
4 Ed Lanser  94 
6 Bill Wattie  93 

7 Charlie Phillips  91 
8 Gus Beushausen  88 
9 Bill Peters  87 

9 Pete Edwards  87 
11 Larry Moffet  85 
11 Dick Fujita  85 

13 Ross MacSporran  83 
14 Bill VanNatter  81 
15 George Monroe  78 

15 Bill Burke  78 
17 Phil Seroczynski  76 
18 Elmer Bergendahl  74 

18 Tom Gong  74 
20 Orville Hansell  69 
21 Gord Deval  66 

 
 

   Women  

1 Lu Ann Johnson  94 
2 Brenda Newhouse  90 
3 Pam Peters  89 

4 Martina Badstuebner  86 
5 Nancy Burke  82 
6 Becky Statt  79 

7 Beth Statt  74 
8 Sheila Deval  72 

 

   Men  

1 Steve Rajeff  100#(98) 
2 Dennis Dixon  100#(87) 
3 Henry Mittel  98 (99) 

4 Andy Statt  98 (90) 
5 David Roberts  94 
5 Baker Burke  94 

7 Chris Korich  93 
8 Patrick McFadden  89 
9 Doug Statt  86 

10 Larry Allen  85 
11 Bob Dixon  84 
12 John Field  83 

13 Jim Lanser  80 
14 Bob Middo  68 

# 
Ties National Record 

 
 
 

   Intermediates  

1 Ryan Wardly  76 
2 Leah Banks  75 
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5/8 oz. Plug Accuracy 
 

   Senior Women  

1 Elaine Gong  89 
2 Alice Gillibert  88 
3 Peg VanNatter  82 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   Senior Men  

1 Zack Willson  97 (96) 
2 Kevin Carriero  97 (91) 
3 Bobby Spear  96 

4 Bill Clements  94 
4 Bill Burke  94 
6 Bill Wattie  93 

6 Ross MacSporran  93 
6 Ed Lanser  93 
9 Bill Peters  91 

10 Bill VanNatter  90 
11 Tom Gong  89 
12 Larry Moffet  87 

12 Phil Seroczynski  87 
14 John Seroczynski  86 
14 Pete Edwards  86 

14 Charlie Phillips  86 
14 Elmer Bergendahl  86 
18 Gus Beushausen  85 

19 Dick Fujita  84 
20 George Monroe  83 
21 Charles Judy  80 

22 Orville Hansell  76 
22 Gord Deval  76 

 
 

   Women  

1 Brenda Newhouse  96 
2 Pam Peters  94 (87) 
3 Lu Ann Johnson  94 (86) 

4 Martina Badstuebner  87 
5 Beth Statt  82 
5 Nancy Burke  82 
7 Sheila Deval  67 

 
 

   Men  

1 Steve Rajeff  99 
2 Andy Statt  96 
3 Dennis Dixon  95 (91) 

4 David Roberts  95 (89) 
5 Jim Lanser  94 
5 Henry Mittel  94 

5 Larry Allen  94 
8 Baker Burke  93 
9 Chris Korich  92 

10 Patrick McFadden  90 
10 Bob Middo  90 
12 John Field  85 

13 Dale Lanser  84 
14 Doug Statt  82 

 
 

   Intermediates  

1 Leah Banks  83 
2 Ryan Wardly  76 
3 Jessi Johnson  64 

 

   Juniors  

1 Thomas Robinson  66 
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5/8 oz. Team Accuracy 
 
 

1st Place 

GGACC #1 
Bobby Spear 94 
Henry Mittel 93 
Chris Korich 92 
Steve Rajeff 98 

Team Score:    377 

 
 

3rd Place 

TSA #1 
Chuck Phillips 94 
Bill Wattie 96 
Pete Edwards 88 
Kevin Carriero (88) 
Brenda Newhouse 88 

Team Score:    366 

 
 
 
 
 

5th Place 

GGACC #2 
 Elaine Gong 79 
 John Field 87 
 Alice Gillibert 86 
Tom Gong 89 

Team Score:    341 

 
 

7th Place 

Cincinnati 
Larry Moffett 84 
Beth Statt 79 
Orville Hansell (76) 
Doug Statt 84 
Andy Statt 93 

Team Score:    336 

 
 

2nd Place 

BGSL 
Bill Clements 92 
Lu Ann Johnson 89 
Bill Burke 94 
Dennis Dixon 93 
David Roberts (89) 

Team Score:    368 

 
 

4th Place 

Chicago Casting Club 
Pam Peters 88 
Bill Peters 86 
Phil Seroczynski 82 
John Seroczynski 90 
Elmer Bergendahl (81) 

Team Score:    345 

 
 

5th Place 

TSA #2 
 Gus Beushausen 80 
Martina Badstuebner 89 
Ryan Wardly (74) 
Leah Banks 88 
Ross McSporran 84 

Team Score:    341 
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 All Plug Distance 
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1 Pam Peters  722   252  270  200  
2 Martina Badstuebner  628   191  254  183  
3 Beth Statt  555   174  227  154  
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1 Kevin Carriero  923   315  350  258  
2 Bill Clements  901   325  334  242  
3 Bill Burke  866   304  302  260  

4 Zack Willson  858   290  321  247  
5 Dick Fujita  809   274  281  254  
6 Elmer Bergendahl  772   276  293  203  

7 Gus Beushausen  744   240  307  197  
8 Tom Gong  723   239  287  197  
9 George Monroe  700   285  258  157  
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1 Henry Mittel  1050   374  382  294  
2 Steve Rajeff  1005   367  384  254  
3 Larry Allen  989   327  362  300  

4 David Roberts  934   330  352  252  
5 Patrick McFadden  926   309  332  285  
6 Dennis Dixon  914   308  358  248  

7 Bob Middo  882   288  332  262  
8 Andy Statt  872   302  333  237  
9 John Field  791   260  310  221  
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All Fly Distance 
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1 Pam Peters  459*  179  145  135  
2 Beth Statt  369   142  105  122  

* New National Record     
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1 Zack Willson  497   200  155  142  
2 Bill Clements  489   192  145  152  
3 Tom Gong  451   163  131  157  

4 George Monroe  420   169  129  122  
5 Dick Fujita  396   159  117  120  
6 Elmer Bergendahl  360   134  115  111  

7 Gord Deval  356   160  91  105  

 

   Men 

C
o

m
b

in
a

ti
o

n
 

2
-H

a
n

d
 F

ly
 

D
is

ta
n

c
e

 

1
-H

a
n

d
 F

ly
 

D
is

ta
n

c
e

 

A
n

g
le

r’
s

 F
ly

 
D

is
ta

n
c

e
 

1 Steve Rajeff  644   252  225  167  
2 Henry Mittel  630   257  204  169  
3 Bob Middo  570   240  172  158  

4 Dennis Dixon  552   234  174  144  
5 Larry Allen  518   193  170  155  
6 Patrick McFadden  499   205  141  153  

7 David Roberts  493   183  149  161  
8 Andy Statt  489   201  151  137  
9 John Field  457   187  141  129  

 
 
 
 



102nd ANNUAL ACA NATIONAL TOURNAMENT - 2010 

Hosted by the Blue Grass Sportsmen’s League Page 18 of 18 

All Distance 
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1 Pam Peters  1181   252  270  200  179  145  135  
2 Beth Statt  924   174  227  154  142  105  122  

 

   Senior Men 
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1 Bill Clements  1390   325  334  242  192  145  152  
2 Zack Willson  1355   290  321  247  200  155  142  
3 Dick Fujita  1205   274  281  254  159  117  120  

4 Tom Gong  1174   239  287  197  163  131  157  
5 Elmer Bergendahl  1132   276  293  203  134  115  111  
6 George Monroe  1120   285  258  157  169  129  122  
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1 Henry Mittel  1680   374  382  294  257  204  169  
2 Steve Rajeff  1649   367  384  254  252  225  167  
3 Larry Allen  1507   327  362  300  193  170  155  

4 Dennis Dixon  1466   308  358  248  234  174  144  
5 Bob Middo  1452   288  332  262  240  172  158  
6 David Roberts  1427   330  352  252  183  149  161  

7 Patrick McFadden  1425   309  332  285  205  141  153  
8 Andy Statt  1361   302  333  237  201  151  137  
9 John Field  1248   260  310  221  187  141  129  
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All Fly Accuracy 
 

 Senior Women Comb Dry Trout Bass 

1 Alice Gillibert  268   95  87  86  
2 Elaine Gong  267   88  88  91  
3 Peg VanNatter  264   86  91  87  

 

 Women Comb Dry Trout Bass 

1 Brenda Newhouse  283   95  93  95  
2 Pam Peters  271   93  95  83  
3 Beth Statt  252   91  86  75  

 

 Senior Men Comb Dry Trout Bass 

1 Bill Wattie  278   97  92  89  
2 Charlie Phillips  275   96  95  84  
3 Bill Clements  274   92  93  89  

4 Kevin Carriero  270   95  85  90  
5 Zack Willson  268   96  91  81  
6 Dick Fujita  265   93  88  84  

6 Bill Burke  265   94  85  86  
8 Bobby Spear  261   83  92  86  
9 Bill Peters  260   91  86  83  

10 Charles Judy  259   87  89  83  
10 Bill VanNatter  259   85  84  90  
12 Tom Gong  257   90  84  83  

13 Larry Moffet  249   83  89  77  
14 Elmer Bergendahl  245   88  78  79  
15 Gord Deval  240   79  82  79  

16 George Monroe  237   86  81  70  
17 Orville Hansell  234   82  76  76  

 

 Men Comb Dry Trout Bass 

1 Steve Rajeff  295   99  100  96  
1 Chris Korich  295   99  98  98  
3 Henry Mittel  288   97  98  93  

4 David Roberts  283   97  95  91  
5 Larry Allen  280   95  94  91  
6 Andy Statt  277   88  95  94  

7 Bob Middo  272   89  97  86  
8 John Field  265   88  89  88  
9 Dennis Dixon  255   86  80  89  

10 Dale Lanser  251   79  90  82  
11 Patrick McFadden  250   89  78  83  
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All Plug Accuracy 
 

   Senior Women  Combo  1/4 oz 3/8 oz 5/8 oz 

1 Elaine Gong  261*  76 96 89 
2 Alice Gillibert  253@  77 88 88 
3 Peg VanNatter  225   73 70 82 

* New National Record   @ Ties old Record     
 
 

   Women  Combo  1/4 oz  3/8 oz  5/8 oz  

1 Lu Ann Johnson  274   86  94  94  
2 Brenda Newhouse  273   87  90  96  
3 Pam Peters  260   77  89  94  

4 Martina Badstuebner  256   83  86  87  
5 Nancy Burke  239   75  82  82  
6 Beth Statt  235   79  74  82  

7 Sheila Deval  208   69  72  67  

 
 

   Senior Men  Combo 1/4 oz  3/8 oz  5/8 oz  

1 Kevin Carriero  284   92  95  97  
1 Bill Clements  284   94  96  94  
3 Zack Willson  282   89  96  97  

4 Bill Wattie  280   94  93  93  
5 Bobby Spear  279   89  94  96  
6 Charlie Phillips  270   93  91  86  

7 Bill Peters  267   89  87  91  
8 Pete Edwards  263   90  87  86  
9 Bill Burke  261   89  78  94  

10 Larry Moffet  259   87  85  87  
11 Dick Fujita  257   88  85  84  
12 Bill VanNatter  250   79  81  90  

13 Phil Seroczynski  247   84  76  87  
13 Gus Beushausen  247   74  88  85  
15 George Monroe  245   84  78  83  

16 Elmer Bergendahl  242   82  74  86  
17 Tom Gong  238   75  74  89  
18 Gord Deval  217   75  66  76  

19 Orville Hansell  214   69  69  76  
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All Plug Accuracy (continued) 

 
 

   Men  Combo  1/4 oz  3/8 oz  5/8 oz  

1 Steve Rajeff  298*  99  100  99  
2 Dennis Dixon  291   96  100  95  
3 Henry Mittel  285   93  98  94  

3 David Roberts  285   96  94  95  
5 Andy Statt  280   86  98  96  
6 Chris Korich  275   90  93  92  

7 Larry Allen  269   90  85  94  
8 Patrick McFadden  266   87  89  90  
9 John Field  255   87  83  85  

10 Bob Middo  233   75  68  90  
* New National Record     

 
 

   Intermediates  Combo  1/4 oz  3/8 oz  5/8 oz  

1 Leah Banks  239   81  75  83  
2 Ryan Wardly  229   77  76  76  
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All Accuracy 
 

 

 Senior Women 
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1 Elaine Gong  528*  88  88  91  76  96  89  
2 Alice Gillibert  521+  95  87  86  77  88  88  
3 Peg VanNatter  489   86  91  87  73  70  82  

* New National Record   + Above old Record     
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1 Brenda Newhouse  556   95  93  95  87  90  96  
2 Pam Peters  531   93  95  83  77  89  94  
3 Beth Statt  487   91  86  75  79  74  82  

 
 

   Senior Men 
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1 Bill Wattie  558   97  92  89  94  93  93  
1 Bill Clements  558   92  93  89  94  96  94  
3 Kevin Carriero  554   95  85  90  92  95  97  

4 Zack Willson  550   96  91  81  89  96  97  
5 Charlie Phillips  545   96  95  84  93  91  86  
6 Bobby Spear  540   83  92  86  89  94  96  

7 Bill Peters  527   91  86  83  89  87  91  
8 Bill Burke  526   94  85  86  89  78  94  
9 Dick Fujita  522   93  88  84  88  85  84  

10 Bill VanNatter  509   85  84  90  79  81  90  
11 Larry Moffet  508   83  89  77  87  85  87  
12 Tom Gong  495   90  84  83  75  74  89  

13 Elmer Bergendahl  487   88  78  79  82  74  86  
14 George Monroe  482   86  81  70  84  78  83  
15 Gord Deval  457   79  82  79  75  66  76  

16 Orville Hansell  448   82  76  76  69  69  76  
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All Accuracy (continued) 
 

 

   Men 
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1 Steve Rajeff  593   99  100  96  99  100  99  
2 Henry Mittel  573   97  98  93  93  98  94  
3 Chris Korich  570   99  98  98  90  93  92  

4 David Roberts  568   97  95  91  96  94  95  
5 Andy Statt  557   88  95  94  86  98  96  
6 Larry Allen  549   95  94  91  90  85  94  

7 Dennis Dixon  546   86  80  89  96  100  95  
8 John Field  520   88  89  88  87  83  85  
9 Patrick McFadden  516   89  78  83  87  89  90  

10 Bob Middo  505   89  97  86  75  68  90  
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Angler’s All Around 
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1 Elaine Gong  13  2  2  2  2  1  2  1  1  
2 Alice Gillibert  14  1  1  1  3  3  1  2  2  
3 Peg VanNatter  21  3  3  3  1  2  3  3  3  
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1 Brenda Newhouse  11  2  2  1  2  1  1  1  1  
2 Pam Peters  14  1  1  2  1  2  3  2  2  
3 Beth Statt  23  3  3  3  3  3  2  3  3  

 

   Senior Men A
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1 Kevin Carriero  21  2  3  3  5  1  3  3  1  
2 Bill Clements  24  6  2  6  2  3  1  1  3  
3 Charlie Phillips  28  4  4  1  1  5  2  4  7  

3 Zack Willson  28  5  5  1  3  8  4  1  1  
5 Bill Burke  35  1  7  4  5  4  4  7  3  
6 Dick Fujita  46  3  9  5  4  5  6  5  9  

7 Bill VanNatter  54  10  6  10  7  1  9  6  5  
8 Tom Gong  56  9  1  7  7  7  10  9  6  
9 Elmer Bergendahl  70  8  10  8  11  9  8  9  7  

10 George Monroe  73  11  8  9  10  11  7  7  10  
11 Gord Deval  79  7  11  11  9  9  10  11  11  

 

 Men A
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1 Steve Rajeff  15  6  2  1  1  2  1  1  1  
2 Henry Mittel  24  2  1  3  2  4  4  3  5  
3 Chris Korich  28  3  3  1  2  1  5  6  7  

4 David Roberts  33  7  3  3  5  5  2  5  3  
5 Larry Allen  42  1  6  5  7  5  5  8  5  
6 Andy Statt  48  9  9  8  5  3  9  3  2  

6 Dennis Dixon  48  8  8  10  9  7  2  1  3  
8 Bob Middo  57  5  5  6  4  9  10  10  8  
9 Patrick McFadden  59  4  7  6  10  10  7  7  8  

10 John Field  70  10  10  8  8  8  7  9  10  
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Grand All Around 
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1 Steve Rajeff  19  2  1  5  2  1  2  1  1  1  1  1  1  
2 Henry Mittel  30  1  2  2  1  2  1  2  2  3  5  3  6  
3 David Roberts  60  3  5  7  11  8  3  2  4  4  2  7  4  

4 Larry Allen  65  4  3  1  8  5  6  5  7  4  6  10  6  
5 Dennis Dixon  80  7  4  8  4  3  9  16  16  6  2  1  4  
6 Bill Clements  84  5  6  10  9  9  8  8  8  6  4  5  6  

7 Andy Statt  86  8  7  11  6  7  11  13  4  2  11  3  3  
8 Zack Willson  92  9  10  9  7  6  10  4  9  14  7  5  2  
9 Bob Middo  99  10  8  4  3  4  4  11  3  9  16  17  10  

10 Patrick McFadden  106  6  8  3  5  11  7  11  17  11  9  8  10  
11 Pam Peters  128  15  15  15  12  9  12  6  4  11  15  8  6  
12 John Field  138  14  11  13  10  11  13  13  10  8  9  12  14  

13 Dick Fujita  139  13  14  5  16  15  16  6  11  10  8  10  15  
14 Tom Gong  153  16  13  16  14  13  5  10  13  11  16  14  12  
15 Elmer Bergendahl  174  12  12  14  18  16  17  13  17  15  13  14  13  

16 George Monroe  175  11  16  17  13  14  14  16  15  18  12  13  16  
17 Beth Statt  183  17  17  18  17  17  14  9  12  17  14  14  17  
18 Gord Deval  198  18  18  12  15  18  18  18  14  15  16  18  18  
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Special Awards 
 
 

Henry S. Fujita Memorial Award 
5/8 oz. Club Team Champion 

 
Golden Gate Angling and Casting Club 

 
 
 
 

Jon Tarantino Memorial Award 
All Fly Casting Events Champion 

 
Steve Rajeff 

 
 
 
 

Myron Gregory Memorial Award 
All Plug Casting Events Champion 

 
Steve Rajeff 

 
 
 
 

V. W. McCabe Memorial Award 
Visiting club with the most participants 

 
Toronto Sportsmen’s Association 

 
 
 
 

Scottish Casting Association Women’s 
Angler’s Fly Distance Award 

 
Pam Peters 
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All American Team 
 
 

Bill Clements 
 

Bob Middo 
 

Brenda Newhouse 
 

Chris Korich 
 

David Roberts 
 

Dennis Dixon 
 

Henry Mittel 
 

Kevin Carriero 
 

Larry Allen 
 

Steve Rajeff 
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Parade of Champions 
 

5/8 oz Rev.-Spool 

Pam Peters Women 
Bill Clements S. Men 
Henry Mittel Men 

 
5/8 oz Spin 

Peg VanNatter Sen. W. 
Pam Peters Women 

Kevin Carriero S. Men 
Steve Rajeff Men 

 
2-H Fly Dist. 

Pam Peters Women 
Zack Willson S. Men 
Henry Mittel Men 

 
1-H Fly Dist. 

Pam Peters Women 
Charlie Phillips S. Men 

Steve Rajeff Men 
 

Angler’s Fly 
Alice Gillibert Sen. W. 
Pam Peters Women 
Tom Gong S. Men 

Henry Mittel Men 
 

¼ oz Dist. 
Alice Gillibert Sen. W. 
Pam Peters Women 
Bill Burke S. Men 
Larry Allen Men 

Ryan Wardly Interm. 

 
5 wt Combination 

Peg VanNatter Sen. W. 
Pam Peters Women 

Bill VanNatter S. Men 
Steve Rajeff Men 

 
 

Dry Fly 

Alice Gillibert Sen. W. 
Brenda Newhouse Women 

Bill Wattie S. Men 
Steve Rajeff Men 

 
¼ oz Accuracy 

Alice Gillibert Sen. W. 
Brenda Newhouse Women 

Bill Wattie S. Men 
Steve Rajeff Men 
Leah Banks Interm. 

 
Trout Fly 

Peg VanNatter Sen. W. 
Pam Peters Women 
Ed Lanser S. Men 

Steve Rajeff Men 
 

Bass Bug 

Elaine Gong Sen. W. 
Brenda Newhouse Women 

Kevin Carriero S. Men 
Chris Korich Men 

 
3/8 oz Accuracy 

Elaine Gong Sen. W. 
Lu Ann Johnson Women 

Zack Willson S. Men 
Steve Rajeff Men 
Ryan Wardly Interm. 

 
5/8 oz Accuracy 

Elaine Gong Sen. W. 
Brenda Newhouse Women 

Zack Willson S. Men 
Steve Rajeff Men 
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Attendance Awards 
 
 

45 YEARS 
 

Dale E. Lanser 
 
 
 

35 YEARS 
 

Andy Statt 
 
 
 

20 YEARS 
 

Bill Clements 
 

Patrick McFadden 
 
 
 

15 YEARS 
 

Elaine Gong 
 

Tom Gong 
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Score Summary 

 

Name 
2H 
Rv 

2H 
Sp 

2H 
FD 

1H 
FD Angl’s 

1/4 
D Dry 1/4 Trt Bss 3/8 5/8 

Alice Gillibert - - - - 115 181 95 77 87 86 88 88 
Andy Statt 302 333 201 151 137 237 88 86 95 94 98 96 
Baker Burke - - - - - - - - - - 94 93 
Becky Statt - - - - - - 75 74 - - 79 - 
Beth Statt 174 227 142 105 122 154 91 79 86 75 74 82 
Bill Burke 304 302 - - 128 260 94 89 85 86 78 94 
Bill Clements 325 334 192 145 152 242 92 94 93 89 96 94 
Bill Peters - - - - - - 91 89 86 83 87 91 
Bill VanNatter - - - - 131 174 85 79 84 90 81 90 
Bill Wattie - - - - - - 97 94 92 89 93 93 
Bob Dixon - - - - - - - - - - 84 - 
Bob Middo 288 332 240 172 158 262 89 75 97 86 68 90 
Bobby Spear - - - - - - 83 89 92 86 94 96 
Brenda Newhouse - - - - 134 171 95 87 93 95 90 96 
Charles Judy - - - - - - 87 - 89 83 - 80 
Charlie Phillips - - - 165 148 253 96 93 95 84 91 86 
Chris Korich - - - - 161 292 99 90 98 98 93 92 
Dale Lanser - - - - - - 79 - 90 82 - 84 
David Roberts 330 352 183 149 161 252 97 96 95 91 94 95 
Dennis Dixon 308 358 234 174 144 248 86 96 80 89 100 95 
Dick Fujita 274 281 159 117 120 254 93 88 88 84 85 84 
Doug Statt - - - - - - - - 86 85 86 82 
Ed Lanser - - - - - - - - 97 80 94 93 
Elaine Gong - 186 - - 112 152 88 76 88 91 96 89 
Elmer Bergendahl 276 293 134 115 111 203 88 82 78 79 74 86 
George Monroe 285 258 169 129 122 157 86 84 81 70 78 83 
Gord Deval 0 0 160 91 105 223 79 75 82 79 66 76 

Gus Beushausen 240 307 - - - 197 - 74 - - 88 85 
Henry Mittel 374 382 257 204 169 294 97 93 98 93 98 94 
Jessi Johnson - - - - - - - - - - - 64 

Jim Lanser - - - - - - - - 80 78 80 94 
John Field 260 310 187 141 129 221 88 87 89 88 83 85 
John Seroczynski - - - - 127 - - - - - - 86 

Kevin Carriero 315 350 - - 151 258 95 92 85 90 95 97 
Larry Allen 327 362 193 170 155 300 95 90 94 91 85 94 
Larry Moffet - - - - - - 83 87 89 77 85 87 
Leah Banks - - - - - - - 81 - - 75 83 
Lu Ann Johnson - - - - - - - 86 - - 94 94 
Martina Badstuebner 191 254 - 132 121 183 82 83 - - 86 87 
Nancy Burke - 208 - - - 189 - 75 - - 82 82 
Orville Hansell - - - - - - 82 69 76 76 69 76 
Pam Peters 252 270 179 145 135 200 93 77 95 83 89 94 
Patrick McFadden 309 332 205 141 153 285 89 87 78 83 89 90 
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Score Summary (continued) 

 
 

Name 
2H 
Rv 

2H 
Sp 

2H 
FD 

1H 
FD Angl’s 

1/4 
D Dry 1/4 Trt Bss 3/8 5/8 

Peg VanNatter - 229 - - 110 141 86 73 91 87 70 82 
Pete Edwards - - - - - - - 90 - - 87 86 
Phil Seroczynski - - - - - - - 84 - - 76 87 

Ross MacSporran 186 277 - - - - - - - - 83 93 
Ryan Wardly - - - - - 171 - 77 - - 76 76 
Sheila Deval - - - - - - - 69 - - 72 67 

Steve Rajeff 367 384 252 225 167 254 99 99 100 96 100 99 
Thomas Robinson - - - - - - - - - - - 66 
Tom Gong 239 287 163 131 157 197 90 75 84 83 74 89 
Zack Willson 290 321 200 155 142 247 96 89 91 81 96 97 
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HALL of FAME CHALLENGE 

 
 

Bill Burke 97 
Ed Lanser 95 
Alice Gillibert 94 
Steve Rajeff 94 
Chris Korich 88 
Dick Fujita 84 

 


